
Single Handed Races 

Humboldt Bay 

Results are provisional as of 5/15/21 

Overall 

Sailed: 6, Discards: 0, To count: 6, To qualify: 4, Rating system: TCF, Entries: 10, Scoring system: Appendix A 

Rank Boat Class Club HelmName TCF R1 
2/27  

R2 
2/27  

R3 
2/27  

R4 5/2  R5 5/2  R6 5/2  Total Nett 

1st   Scampi 
30 

HYC Hugh 0.8725 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 3.00 11.00 1.83 

2nd Gitana Ben 325 HYC Bridge 0.8519 2.00 4.00 4.20 
RDGa 

5.00 5.00 5.00 25.20 4.20 

3rd Imagine Cat 25 HYC Mike 0.8135 4.00 5.00 5.25 
RDGa 

6.00 6.00 5.25 
DNC 

31.50 5.25 

4th Wind 
Shark 

AMF2100 HYC Brad 0.8015 5.00 6.00 5.50 
RDGa 

5.50 
RDGa 

5.50 
RDGa 

5.50 
RDGa 

33.00 5.50 

5th Dauntless San Juan 
24 

  Richard .8453 6.67 
RDGa 

6.67 
RDGa 

6.67 
RDGa 

7.00 7.00 6.00 40.01 6.67 

DNQ   Holder 20   Mario .8868 2.00 
DNC 

2.00 
DNC 

2.00 
DNC 

3.00 2.00 1.00 12.00 2.00 

DNQ Truant Lancer 28 HYC Larry 0.7985 2.00 
DNC 

2.00 2.00 
RDGa 

2.00 
DNC 

2.00 
DNC 

2.00 
DNC 

12.00 2.00 

DNQ Megahurtz Laser 28   Ed .9701 2.33 
DNC 

2.33 
DNC 

2.33 
DNC 

2.00 1.00 4.00 13.99 2.33 

DNQ Smooth Santana 
525 

  Tim .8796 3.00 
DNC 

3.00 
DNC 

3.00 
DNC 

4.00 3.00 2.00 18.00 3.00 



Rank Boat Class Club HelmName TCF R1 
2/27  

R2 
2/27  

R3 
2/27  

R4 5/2  R5 5/2  R6 5/2  Total Nett 

DNQ Serenity 
Now 

Cat 25 HYC Wes 0.8135 3.00 3.00 11.00 
DNF 

5.67 
DNC 

5.67 
DNC 

5.67 
DNC 

34.01 5.67 

Single Handed Races are scored as a series this year. Boats must compete in 60 % of races to qualify.  

R1 2/27 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  

Rank Boat Class Club HelmName TCF Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Points 

1   Scampi 30 HYC Hugh 0.8725 14:32 0:12:41 0:00:00 0.873 1.00 

2 Gitana Ben 325 HYC Bridge 0.8519 17:07 0:14:35 0:02:14 0.741 2.00 

6 Serenity Now Cat 25 HYC Wes 0.8135 18:05 0:14:43 0:02:30 0.701 3.00 

8 Imagine Cat 25 HYC Mike 0.8135 21:47 0:17:43 0:06:12 0.582 4.00 

9 Wind Shark AMF2100 HYC Brad 0.8015 27:19 0:21:54 0:11:30 0.464 5.00 

10 Dauntless San Juan 24   Richard .8453 RDGa       6.67 

R2 2/27 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  

Rank Boat Class Club HelmName TCF Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Points 

1   Scampi 30 HYC Hugh 0.8725 18:58 0:16:33 0:00:00 0.873 1.00 

2 Truant Lancer 28 HYC Larry 0.7985 22:10 0:17:42 0:01:27 0.747 2.00 



Rank Boat Class Club HelmName TCF Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Points 

5 Serenity Now Cat 25 HYC Wes 0.8135 21:48 0:17:44 0:01:27 0.759 3.00 

7 Gitana Ben 325 HYC Bridge 0.8519 21:31 0:18:20 0:02:05 0.769 4.00 

8 Imagine Cat 25 HYC Mike 0.8135 28:57 0:23:33 0:08:36 0.572 5.00 

9 Wind Shark AMF2100 HYC Brad 0.8015 38:53 0:31:10 0:18:14 0.426 6.00 

10 Dauntless San Juan 24   Richard .8453 RDGa       6.67 

R3 2/27 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  

Rank Boat Class Club HelmName TCF Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Points 

1   Scampi 30 HYC Hugh 0.8725 13:49 0:12:03 0:00:00 0.873 1.00 

2 Truant Lancer 28 HYC Larry 0.7985 RDGa       2.00 

6 Gitana Ben 325 HYC Bridge 0.8519 RDGa       4.20 

7 Imagine Cat 25 HYC Mike 0.8135 RDGa       5.25 

8 Wind Shark AMF2100 HYC Brad 0.8015 RDGa       5.50 

9 Dauntless San Juan 24   Richard .8453 RDGa       6.67 

10 Serenity Now Cat 25 HYC Wes 0.8135 DNF       11.00 

R4 5/2 



Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  

Rank Boat Class Club HelmName TCF Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Points 

1   Scampi 30 HYC Hugh 0.8725 16:21 0:14:16 0:00:00 0.873 1.00 

2 Megahurtz Laser 28   Ed .9701 14:47 0:14:20 0:00:05 0.965 2.00 

4   Holder 20   Mario .8868 17:03 0:15:07 0:00:58 0.837 3.00 

5 Smooth Santana 525   Tim .8796 19:57 0:17:33 0:03:44 0.715 4.00 

6 Gitana Ben 325 HYC Bridge 0.8519 22:29 0:19:09 0:05:44 0.634 5.00 

7 Wind Shark AMF2100 HYC Brad 0.8015 RDGa       5.50 

9 Imagine Cat 25 HYC Mike 0.8135 24:17 0:19:45 0:06:45 0.587 6.00 

10 Dauntless San Juan 24   Richard .8453 27:28 0:23:13 0:10:35 0.519 7.00 

R5 5/2 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  

Rank Boat Class Club HelmName TCF Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Points 

1 Megahurtz Laser 28   Ed .9701 27:58 0:27:08 0:00:00 0.97 1.00 

2   Holder 20   Mario .8868 31:35 0:28:00 0:00:59 0.859 2.00 

4 Smooth Santana 525   Tim .8796 32:26 0:28:32 0:01:35 0.836 3.00 

5   Scampi 30 HYC Hugh 0.8725 32:53 0:28:41 0:01:47 0.825 4.00 



Rank Boat Class Club HelmName TCF Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Points 

6 Gitana Ben 325 HYC Bridge 0.8519 40:37 0:34:36 0:08:46 0.668 5.00 

7 Wind Shark AMF2100 HYC Brad 0.8015 RDGa       5.50 

9 Imagine Cat 25 HYC Mike 0.8135 44:19 0:36:03 0:10:58 0.612 6.00 

10 Dauntless San Juan 24   Richard .8453 44:03 0:37:14 0:11:57 0.616 7.00 

R6 5/2 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  

Rank Boat Class Club HelmName TCF Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Points 

1   Holder 20   Mario .8868 20:31 0:18:12 0:00:00 0.887 1.00 

2 Smooth Santana 525   Tim .8796 21:05 0:18:33 0:00:24 0.863 2.00 

4   Scampi 30 HYC Hugh 0.8725 21:22 0:18:39 0:00:31 0.852 3.00 

5 Megahurtz Laser 28   Ed .9701 19:17 0:18:42 0:00:32 0.944 4.00 

6 Gitana Ben 325 HYC Bridge 0.8519 26:09 0:22:17 0:04:48 0.696 5.00 

8 Wind Shark AMF2100 HYC Brad 0.8015 RDGa       5.50 

10 Dauntless San Juan 24   Richard .8453 28:53 0:24:25 0:07:22 0.63 6.00 
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